

## Help Us Grow Our Candy Cane Lane at Paul Bunyan Park!

This feature was recently added to the First City of Lights Display in 2023 and the response we received is people want more... so we are making this offer available again for 2024!

Please consider sponsoring a 6'H x 5'6'W Crossed Candy Cane display! These displays would be added along the trail by the water retention pond just northeast of the Tourist Information Center in Paul Bunyan Park. This is a great opportunity to add additional lights and encourage visitors to walk and explore the park's great trail system.

The level of the lighting downtown, waterfront, and South Shore area depends completely on the pledges and donations we receive. The First City of Lights Foundation is excited to continue this holiday tradition. With your support we hope to grow and expand the display for the 28th anniversary of this celebration.

In order to keep this family tradition alive, we need your support. Please indicate your donation amount below and make your contribution to the 28th Annual First City of Lights. To donate please mail this form along with a check made payable to the <u>First City of Lights Foundation</u>.

## Thank you, in advance, for your support of this event.

HELP US TO CONTINUE THE TRADITION!
Sponsor For Only \$450.00

<b>/ES!</b> I'd like to Sponsor	Candy Cane(S) for \$	Visit our website for more information www.firstcityoflights.org or
Name		MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE
		AND MAIL TO:
		First City of Lights Foundation PO Box 1991
		Bemidji, MN 56619
Phone		First City of Lights Foundation is an exempt
Email		organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the